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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1627
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2011
NCC CADETS
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has enlisted the strength of National Cadet Core (NCC) in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the enlistment during the last three years; and

(c) the percentage of the cadets inducted into the armed forces during the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE(SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. The enrolled NCC cadet strength during the last three years was as under:-

2008 - 12,24,110
2009 - 12,05,241
2010 - 12,59,456

(c) Collective data of NCC cadets inducted into the armed forces during the last three years is not readily available.
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